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Gabor Superannuation Fund
Statement of Financial Position

as at 30 June 2022

2021

$$

2022Note

Assets

Investments

Derivative Investments  27.09  -   6A

Shares in Listed Companies  118,091.01  184,760.58 6B

Shares in Unlisted Companies  -    10.00 6C

Other Assets

Cash At Bank  1,108.43  345.29 

DRP Residual  -    71.44 

Total Assets  185,187.31  119,226.53 

Liabilities

 259.00 Other Creditors and Accruals  259.00 

 394.37 Income Tax Payable (1,732.69)

(1,473.69) 653.37 Total Liabilities

Net Assets Available to Pay Benefits

Represented by:

Liability for Accrued Benefits

Mr Leslie Gabor  70,430.26  80,795.60 

Mrs Gizella Gabor  48,142.90  105,865.40 

Total Liability for Accrued Benefits  118,573.16  186,661.00 

 118,573.16  186,661.00 
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The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.

This report should be read in conjunction with the accompanying compilation report.



Gabor Superannuation Fund
Operating Statement

For the period 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

2022

 

Note 2021

 

$ $

Income

Member Receipts

Contributions

 9,608.04  8,327.75 Employer

Investment Gains

 27,057.69 (38,580.56)Realised Capital Gains 8A

Investment Income

 1,454.70  4,871.23 Dividends 7A

 -    24.19 Foreign Income 7B

 0.02  0.02 Interest 7C

 38,120.45 (25,357.37)

Expenses

Member Payments

 72,307.00  37,200.14 Pensions Paid

Other Expenses

 2,640.00  -   Accountancy Fee

 110.00  -   Actuarial Fee

 275.00  -   Auditor Fee

 50.00  60.00 Bank Fees

 259.00  259.00 SMSF Supervisory Levy

Investment Losses

 29,536.04 (100,481.71)Decrease in Market Value 8B

 105,177.04 (62,962.57)

Benefits Accrued as a Result of Operations before Income Tax (67,056.59)  37,605.20 

Income Tax

Income Tax Expense  1,031.25  1,260.90 

 1,260.90  1,031.25 

Benefits Accrued as a Result of Operations (68,087.84)  36,344.30 

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.

This report should be read in conjunction with the accompanying compilation report.



Gabor Superannuation Fund
Notes to the Financial Statements

As at 30 June 2022

This report should be read in conjunction with the accompanying compilation report.

Note 1 - Statement of Significant Accounting Policies

The following significant accounting policies have been adopted in the preparation and presentation of the financial 
statements. They have been consistently applied in the current and previous periods unless otherwise stated to ensure the 
financial information satisfies the concept of relevance and reliability.  
      
(a) Statement of Compliance

The trustees have prepared the financial statements on the basis that the superannuation fund is not a reporting entity 
because it is not publicly accountable and is not required by law or governing document to prepare financial statements that 
comply with Australian Accounting Standards. The financial statements are therefore special purpose financial statements 
that have been prepared in order to meet the requirements of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 and 
Regulations 1994, the trust deed of the fund and the needs of members.

(b) Basis of Preparation

The financial statements have been prepared on a cash basis using historical costs convention unless stated otherwise. For 
investments and financial liabilities, they are measured at market values. 

The financial statements are presented in Australian dollars, which is the functional currency of the fund.   

(c)  Use of Accounting Estimates and Judgments

The preparation of financial statements requires the trustees to make judgments, estimates and assumptions that affect the 
application of accounting policies and the reported amounts of assets and liabilities, income and expenses.  The estimates 
and associated assumptions are based on historical experience and various other factors that are believed to be 
reasonable under the circumstance, the results of which form the basis of making the judgments.  Actual results may differ 
from these estimates.

Estimates and underlying assumptions are reviewed on an ongoing basis. Revisions to accounting estimates are 
recognised in the period in which the estimate is revised and in any future period affected.

(d) Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents include cash on hand, deposits held at call with banks or financial institutions and short-term, 
highly liquid investments that are readily convertible to cash and are subject to an insignificant risk of change in value.

(e) Foreign Currency

Any foreign currency transactions during the financial year are brought to account using the exchange rate in effect at the 
date of the transaction. Foreign currency monetary items at reporting date are translated at the exchange rate existing at 
reporting date. Exchange differences are recognised in the operating statement in the period in which they arise.

(f) Valuation of Assets 

Investment

An investment is initially recognised when as a result of past transactions or events, the Fund controls the future economic 
benefits expected to flow from the asset. 

The investment assets are firstly recorded at cost, being the fair value of the consideration given. After initial recognition, 
they are measured at market value. Gains or losses arising from changes in market value are recognised on the Operating 
Statement in the periods in which they occur. 

Market value as defined in s10 of SISA 1993, in relation to an asset, means the amount that a willing buyer of the asset 
could reasonably be expected to pay to acquire the asset from a willing seller if the following assumptions were made:

i. that the buyer and the seller dealt with each other at arm’s length in relation to the sale;
ii. that the sale occurred after proper marketing of the asset; 
iii. that the buyer and the seller acted knowledgeably and prudentially in relation to the sale. 

As disposal costs are generally immaterial unless otherwise stated, market value approximates fair value.



Gabor Superannuation Fund
Notes to the Financial Statements

As at 30 June 2022

This report should be read in conjunction with the accompanying compilation report.

Market values for various types of investment have been determined as follows:
i. listed securities, government and other fixed interest securities for which there is a readily available market quotation, 

the valuation is recorded as the last quoted sale price as at the close of business on reporting date. If the listed 
securities are foreign, they are also converted to Australian dollars using the exchange rate at the close of business 
on the reporting date;

ii. unit trusts and managed funds are stated by reference to the unit redemption price quoted by the fund manager at the 
end of the reporting period;

iii. unlisted investments are stated at the Trustees’ valuation based on estimated market value at balance date; or where 
necessary, upon external valuers’ expert opinions;

iv. Investment properties are carried at market value and are held for the purpose of generating long-term rental yields 
and capital appreciation. The Trustees give consideration to the value of the investment property each financial year 
and revalue when a significant event occurs or when deemed appropriate. Where an external valuation has been 
obtained, the valuation is based on objective and supportable data and has been carried out by a property valuation 
service provider or qualified independent valuer as appropriate.

Financial Liabilities

The Fund initially recognises a financial liability on the date it becomes a party to the contractual provisions of the 
instrument. 

Financial liabilities including credit balances of hedging instruments and derivatives are measured at market values as at 
the reporting date. Any change in market values of the financial liabilities since the beginning of the reporting period shall be 
included in the profit or loss for the reporting period. As disposal costs are generally immaterial, unless otherwise stated, 
market value approximates fair value.

Receivables and Payables

Current assets such as accounts receivable, which are expected to be recovered within twelve months after the reporting 
period, are carried at nominal amounts which approximate the fair values. 

Accounts payable are recognised when the Fund becomes obliged to make future payments resulting from the goods and 
services received, whether or not billed to the Fund and are carried at nominal amounts which are equivalent to fair values.

(g) Revenue Recognition

Revenue is recognised to the extent that it is probable that the economic benefits will flow to the Fund and the revenue can 
be reliably measured. Revenue is measured at the fair value of consideration received or receivable. The following 
recognition criteria relate to the specific items of revenue the Fund receives:

Interest 

The interest revenue is recognised by the Fund on a cash receipt basis, unless the Fund chooses the accrual method and 
the amount can be reliably measured by reference to the principal outstanding and using the effective interest rate of the 
instrument calculated at the acquisition or origination date. 

Dividend Revenue

The entitlement to a dividend is based on the date the shares are quoted ex-dividend; the actual dividend revenue is 
recognised by the Fund when it is received. 

Distribution Revenue

Distributions from unit trusts and managed funds are recognised as at the date the unit value is quoted ex-distributions and 
if not received at the end of the reporting period, are reflected in the statement of financial position as a receivable at market 
value.

Rental Income

Rent from investment properties is recognised by the Fund on a cash receipt basis. 

Movement in market values

Changes in the market value of investments are determined as the difference between the market value at balance date or 
consideration received (if sold during the year) and the market value as at the prior year end or cost (if the investment was 
acquired during the period). All movements are recognised in the Operating Statement.

Contributions and Rollovers In

Contributions and rollovers in are recognised when the control and the benefits from the revenue have been attained and 
are recorded by the Fund, gross of any taxes, in the period to which they relate.



Gabor Superannuation Fund
Notes to the Financial Statements

As at 30 June 2022

This report should be read in conjunction with the accompanying compilation report.

The financial report was authorised for issue on 9 July 2023 by the trustee of the fund. 

Note 2 – Liability for Accrued Benefits

The liability for accrued benefits represents the fund's present obligation to pay benefits to members and beneficiaries and 
has been calculated as the difference between the carrying amount of the assets and the carrying amount of the other 
payables and income tax liabilities as at the end of the reporting period. Changes in the Liability for Accrued Benefits are 
as follows: 

Current Previous
Liability for Accrued Benefits at beginning of period 186,661.00 150,316.70
Benefits Accrued during the period 4,219.16 73,544.44
Benefits Paid during the period (72,307.00) (37,200.14)

Liability for Accrued Benefits at end of period 118,573.16 186,661.00

Any amount in the Unallocated Contributions account represent amounts that have been received by the fund from either 
the members of the fund or a third party but have not been allocated to any specific member as at the reporting date. It is 
the intention of the trustee to allocate any such amounts recorded as unallocated contributions within 28 days following the 
end of the month to specific fund member, which will increase the liability for members accrued benefits.

Note 3 – Vested Benefits

Vested benefits are benefits which are not conditional upon continued membership of the fund (or any factor other than 
resignation from the plan) and include benefits which members were entitled to receive had they terminated their fund 
membership as at the reporting period.

Current Previous
Vested Benefits at beginning of period 186,661.00 150,316.70
Benefits Accrued during the period 4,219.16 73,544.44
Benefits Paid during the period (72,307.00) (37,200.14)

Vested Benefits at end of period 118,573.16 186,661.00

Note 4 – Guaranteed Benefits

No guarantees have been made in respect of any part of the liability for accrued benefits.

Note 5 – Funding Arrangements

No fixed funding arrangements were in place for the Fund as at year end.

Note 6A – Derivative Investments
At market value:

Current Previous

Creso Pharma Limited - Option Expiring 02-Nov-2024 8.34 0.00
Impact Minerals Limited - Option Expiring 02-Jun-2024 18.75 0.00

27.09 0.00



Gabor Superannuation Fund
Notes to the Financial Statements

As at 30 June 2022

This report should be read in conjunction with the accompanying compilation report.

Note 6B – Shares in Listed Companies
At market value:

Current Previous

88 Energy Limited 800.00 2,600.00
Allkem Limited 23,465.56 0.00
Arafura Rare Earths Ltd 2,850.00 0.00
Aus Tin Mining Ltd 500.00 500.00
Australian Vanadium Limited 1,320.83 380.00
Black Cat Syndicate Limited 1,200.00 2,480.00
Canyon Resources Limited 880.00 0.00
Commonwealth Bank Of Australia. 0.00 67,312.38
Core Lithium Ltd 4,775.00 0.00
Creso Pharma Limited 175.00 700.00
Elixir Energy Limited 2,152.58 2,681.52
Euro Manganese Inc - Chess Depositary Interests 1:1 1,250.00 2,575.00
European Lithium Limited 1,080.00 520.00
EVE Health Group Limited. 100.00 0.00
First Graphene Limited 575.00 1,450.00
Galaxy Resources Limited 0.00 14,680.00
Galileo Mining Ltd 19,575.00 2,750.00
Grand Gulf Energy Limited 690.00 0.00
Hazer Group Limited 3,800.00 4,300.00
Impact Minerals Limited 437.50 600.00
Los Cerros Limited 290.00 0.00
Mandrake Resources Limited 680.00 3,400.00
Myer Holdings Limited 396.18 432.74
Pilbara Minerals Limited 0.00 7,250.00
Province Resources Ltd 1,560.00 3,900.00
Pure Hydrogen Corporation Limited - Chess Depositary Interests 1:1 4,400.00 3,900.00
Pursuit Minerals Ltd 156.00 804.00
Queensland Pacific Metals Limited 1,150.00 0.00
Recce Pharmaceuticals Ltd 0.00 1,860.00
Talga Resources Ltd 22,152.36 28,884.94
Vulcan Energy Resources Limited 21,680.00 30,800.00

118,091.01 184,760.58

Note 6C – Shares in Unlisted Companies
At market value:

Current Previous

Gi Dynamics, Inc - Chess Depositary Interests Us Prohibited 50:1 0.00 10.00
0.00 10.00

Note 7A – Dividends
Current Previous

Commonwealth Bank Of Australia. 1,428.57 2,334.91
Medibank Private Limited 0.00 316.89
Myer Holdings Limited 26.13 0.00
Telstra Corporation Limited. 0.00 1,688.00
Westpac Banking Corporation 0.00 531.43

1,454.70 4,871.23

Note 7B – Foreign Income
Current Previous

Oil Search Limited 0.00 24.19
0.00 24.19



Gabor Superannuation Fund
Notes to the Financial Statements

As at 30 June 2022

This report should be read in conjunction with the accompanying compilation report.

Note 7C – Interest
Current Previous

CBA A/C 28014336 0.02 0.02
0.02 0.02

Note 8A – Realised Capital Gains
Current Previous

Derivative Investments
White Cliff Minerals Limited - Option Expiring 28-Feb-2024 0.00 29.00
Shares in Listed Companies
Adslot Ltd. 0.00 (2,865.03)
Central Petroleum Limited 0.00 (6,233.85)
Commonwealth Bank Of Australia. 13,362.41 0.00
Galaxy Resources Limited 9,535.52 0.00
Medibank Private Limited 0.00 1,857.67
Minotaur Exploration Ltd 0.00 (2,026.80)
Northern Minerals Limited 0.00 (1,201.52)
Oil Search Limited 0.00 (294.67)
Pilbara Minerals Limited 4,343.56 0.00
Pm Capital Asian Opportunities Fund Limited 0.00 (1,071.90)
Recce Pharmaceuticals Ltd (183.80) 0.00
Telstra Corporation Limited. 0.00 (21,010.86)
Westpac Banking Corporation 0.00 (3,962.60)
White Cliff Minerals Limited 0.00 (1,800.00)

27,057.69 (38,580.56)



Gabor Superannuation Fund
Notes to the Financial Statements

As at 30 June 2022

This report should be read in conjunction with the accompanying compilation report.

Note 8B – Decrease in Market Value
Current Previous

Derivative Investments
Creso Pharma Limited - Option Expiring 02-Nov-2024 (8.34) 0.00
Impact Minerals Limited - Option Expiring 02-Jun-2024 (18.75) 0.00
White Cliff Minerals Limited - Option Expiring 28-Feb-2024 0.00 37.50
White Cliff Minerals Limited - Option Expiring 30-Sep-2020 0.00 5.00
Shares in Listed Companies
88 Energy Limited 1,800.00 (356.20)
Adslot Ltd. 0.00 (3,064.20)
Allkem Limited (1,798.04) 0.00
Arafura Rare Earths Ltd 171.90 0.00
Aus Tin Mining Ltd 0.00 11.95
Australian Vanadium Limited 59.17 131.95
Black Cat Syndicate Limited 1,280.00 101.90
Canyon Resources Limited 1,291.90 0.00
Central Petroleum Limited 0.00 (6,573.90)
Commonwealth Bank Of Australia. 12,918.17 (20,358.07)
Core Lithium Ltd (2,915.60) 0.00
Creso Pharma Limited 525.00 496.90
Elixir Energy Limited 1,465.89 1,620.58
Euro Manganese Inc - Chess Depositary Interests 1:1 1,325.00 735.00
European Lithium Limited 231.95 171.95
EVE Health Group Limited. 461.95 0.00
First Graphene Limited 875.00 (178.10)
Galaxy Resources Limited 2,548.00 (2,548.00)
Galileo Mining Ltd (15,553.10) 621.90
Grand Gulf Energy Limited 351.90 0.00
Hazer Group Limited 500.00 585.00
Impact Minerals Limited 300.00 671.90
Los Cerros Limited 1,131.90 0.00
Mandrake Resources Limited 2,720.00 (278.10)
Medibank Private Limited 0.00 3,485.79
Minotaur Exploration Ltd 0.00 (4,522.80)
Myer Holdings Limited 36.56 (207.22)
Northern Minerals Limited 0.00 (1,711.35)
Oil Search Limited 0.00 (3,922.09)
Pilbara Minerals Limited 1,090.00 (1,090.00)
Pm Capital Asian Opportunities Fund Limited 0.00 (1,300.00)
Province Resources Ltd 2,340.00 (231.65)
Pure Hydrogen Corporation Limited - Chess Depositary Interests 1:1 (500.00) 281.59
Pursuit Minerals Ltd 648.00 203.95
Queensland Pacific Metals Limited 1,096.90 0.00
Recce Pharmaceuticals Ltd (701.90) 701.90
Talga Resources Ltd 6,732.58 (10,047.99)
Telstra Corporation Limited. 0.00 (18,969.35)
Vulcan Energy Resources Limited 9,120.00 (25,890.00)
Westpac Banking Corporation 0.00 (8,057.45)
White Cliff Minerals Limited 0.00 (1,045.00)
Shares in Unlisted Companies
Gi Dynamics, Inc - Chess Depositary Interests Us Prohibited 50:1 10.00 5.00

29,536.04 (100,481.71)







Gabor Superannuation Fund
Investment Income Summary

For the period 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Franking

Credits

Tax

Exempt

Total

Income

Foreign

Credits

TFN

Credits

Tax

Free

Tax

Deferred

Distributed 

Capital

Gains

Other

Capital

Gains *

CGT

Concession

Amount *
GST

Taxable

Income

(excluding

Capital

Gains)

Indexed

Capital

Gains *

Discounted

Capital

Gains *

Add Less

Bank
CBA A/C 28014336

 0.02  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.02  0.00 

 0.02  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.02  0.00 

Listed Securities Market
Commonwealth Bank Of Australia. (ASX:CBA)

 1,000.00  428.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  1,428.57  0.00 

Myer Holdings Limited (ASX:MYR)

 18.29  7.84  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  26.13  0.00 

 1,018.29  436.41  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  1,454.70  0.00 

 1,018.31  436.41  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  1,454.72  0.00 

* Distributed capital gains components correspond to the cash amount received. You should refer to Realised Capital Gains or Distribution Reconciliation Reports for tax and capital gain reporting purpose.



Investment Summary as at 30 June 2022

Investment Units Average 

Cost

Price

Market

 Price Gain/(Loss)

(%)

Portfolio

Weight

(%)

Unrealised

Cost

Market

Value

Accounting

Gain/(Loss)

Gabor Superannuation Fund

Accounting

Accounting

Bank

CBA A/C 11571542  308.17  308.17  0.26%

CBA A/C 28014336  800.26  800.26  0.67%

 0.93% 1,108.43  1,108.43 

Listed Derivatives Market

Creso Pharma Limited - Option Expiring 

02-Nov-2024 (ASX:CPHO)

 1,667.00000  0.0000  0.0050  0.00  8.34  8.34  0.00%  0.01%

Impact Minerals Limited - Option Expiring 

02-Jun-2024 (ASX:IPTOB)

 6,250.00000  0.0000  0.0030  0.00  18.75  18.75  0.00%  0.02%

 0.02% 0.00% 27.09  27.09  0.00 

Listed Securities Market

88 Energy Limited (ASX:88E)  100,000.00000  0.0224  0.0080  2,243.80  800.00 (1,443.80) (64.35)%  0.67%

Allkem Limited (ASX:AKE)  2,276.00000  9.5200  10.3100  21,667.52  23,465.56  1,798.04  8.30%  19.68%

Aus Tin Mining Ltd (ASX:ANW)  500,000.00000  0.0010  0.0010  511.95  500.00 (11.95) (2.33)%  0.42%

Arafura Rare Earths Ltd (ASX:ARU)  10,000.00000  0.3022  0.2850  3,021.90  2,850.00 (171.90) (5.69)%  2.39%

Australian Vanadium Limited (ASX:AVL)  41,276.00000  0.0366  0.0320  1,511.95  1,320.83 (191.12) (12.64)%  1.11%

Black Cat Syndicate Limited (ASX:BC8)  4,000.00000  0.6455  0.3000  2,581.90  1,200.00 (1,381.90) (53.52)%  1.01%

Canyon Resources Limited (ASX:CAY)  20,000.00000  0.1086  0.0440  2,171.90  880.00 (1,291.90) (59.48)%  0.74%

Creso Pharma Limited (ASX:CPH)  5,000.00000  0.2394  0.0350  1,196.90  175.00 (1,021.90) (85.38)%  0.15%

Core Lithium Ltd (ASX:CXO)  5,000.00000  0.3719  0.9550  1,859.40  4,775.00  2,915.60  156.80%  4.00%

Euro Manganese Inc - Chess Depositary 

Interests 1:1 (ASX:EMN)

 5,000.00000  0.6620  0.2500  3,310.00  1,250.00 (2,060.00) (62.24)%  1.05%

European Lithium Limited (ASX:EUR)  20,000.00000  0.0742  0.0540  1,483.90  1,080.00 (403.90) (27.22)%  0.91%

EVE Health Group Limited. (ASX:EVE)  100,000.00000  0.0056  0.0010  561.95  100.00 (461.95) (82.20)%  0.08%

Elixir Energy Limited (ASX:EXR)  15,945.00000  0.3286  0.1350  5,239.05  2,152.58 (3,086.47) (58.91)%  1.81%

First Graphene Limited (ASX:FGR)  5,000.00000  0.2544  0.1150  1,271.90  575.00 (696.90) (54.79)%  0.48%

Galileo Mining Ltd (ASX:GAL)  15,000.00000  0.3096  1.3050  4,643.80  19,575.00  14,931.20  321.53%  16.42%

Grand Gulf Energy Limited (ASX:GGE)  30,000.00000  0.0347  0.0230  1,041.90  690.00 (351.90) (33.77)%  0.58%

Hazer Group Limited (ASX:HZR)  5,000.00000  0.9770  0.7600  4,885.00  3,800.00 (1,085.00) (22.21)%  3.19%

Impact Minerals Limited (ASX:IPT)  62,500.00000  0.0226  0.0070  1,409.40  437.50 (971.90) (68.96)%  0.37%

Los Cerros Limited (ASX:LCL)  10,000.00000  0.1422  0.0290  1,421.90  290.00 (1,131.90) (79.60)%  0.24%



Investment Summary as at 30 June 2022

Investment Units Average 

Cost

Price

Market

 Price Gain/(Loss)

(%)

Portfolio

Weight

(%)

Unrealised

Cost

Market

Value

Accounting

Gain/(Loss)

Gabor Superannuation Fund

Accounting

Accounting

Listed Securities Market

Mandrake Resources Limited (ASX:MAN)  20,000.00000  0.1561  0.0340  3,121.90  680.00 (2,441.90) (78.22)%  0.57%

Myer Holdings Limited (ASX:MYR)  1,219.00000  4.1017  0.3250  5,000.00  396.18 (4,603.82) (92.08)%  0.33%

Pure Hydrogen Corporation Limited - Chess 

Depositary Interests 1:1 (ASX:PH2)

 20,000.00000  0.2091  0.2200  4,181.59  4,400.00  218.41  5.22%  3.69%

Province Resources Ltd (ASX:PRL)  30,000.00000  0.1223  0.0520  3,668.35  1,560.00 (2,108.35) (57.47)%  1.31%

Pursuit Minerals Ltd (ASX:PUR)  12,000.00000  0.0840  0.0130  1,007.95  156.00 (851.95) (84.52)%  0.13%

Queensland Pacific Metals Limited 

(ASX:QPM)

 10,000.00000  0.2247  0.1150  2,246.90  1,150.00 (1,096.90) (48.82)%  0.96%

Talga Resources Ltd (ASX:TLG)  21,718.00000  0.8109  1.0200  17,610.65  22,152.36  4,541.71  25.79%  18.58%

Vulcan Energy Resources Limited (ASX:VUL)  4,000.00000  1.2275  5.4200  4,910.00  21,680.00  16,770.00  341.55%  18.18%

 99.05% 13.79% 14,307.65  118,091.01  103,783.36 

Unlisted Market

Gi Dynamics, Inc - Chess Depositary 

Interests Us Prohibited 50:1 (ASX:GID)

 5,000.00000  0.7192  0.0000  3,596.25  0.00 (3,596.25) (100.00)%  -  %

Guvera Australia Pty Ltd  20,000.00000  0.5000  0.0000  10,000.00  0.00 (10,000.00) (100.00)%  -  %

 -  %(100.00)%(13,596.25) 0.00  13,596.25 

 118,488.04  119,226.53  738.49  0.62%  100.00%

The accounting cost is the original cost base adjusted by any subsequent capital call/improvement or capital return transactions. In many cases, it is not the same as the adjusted or reduced cost base, or the reset cost 

base resulting from the CGT relief. To view the tax cost base and unrealised gain/(loss) for tax purposes refer to the Unrealised Capital Gains Report or change the report parameter to tax cost base.


